
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    zentralblatt für neurochirurgie


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                Now published as Journal of Neurological Surgery Part A
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors: Journal of Neurological Surgery Part A
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Institutional Licencing
                


        





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2000
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                Now published as Journal of Neurological Surgery Part A
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Neurological Surgery Part A
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Neurochirurgie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000107.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Cent Eur Neurosurg 2000; Vol. 61(3): 133-137
DOI: 10.1055/s-2000-10995

Experimentelle Arbeiten - Wirbelsäule

 


© Johann Ambrosius Barth
Ist die Beurteilung der Primärstabilität zervikaler Osteosynthesen durch ein Finite-Elemente Modell möglich?

Prediction of initial stability of cervical spinal osteosynthesis by a finite element model?T. Pitzen 1
            , K. Pedersen 1
            , D. Matthis 2
            , H. Müller-Storz 2
            , W. I. Steudel 1
            

	
            
1  Neurochirurgische Klinik, Universitätsklinik des Saarlandes, Homburg/Saar
	
            
2  Steinbeis-Transferzentrum, Schwingungs- und Biomechanik, Offenburg





Further Information


Publication History


        10. 12. 1999
      



        07. 08. 2000
      


Publication Date:
31 December 2000 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung:

        
In dieser Arbeit wird ein dreisegmentales (C4-C7) Finite-Elemente Modell der menschlichen Halswirbelsäule vorgestellt. Ausgehend von dem intakten Modell wurde in einem zweiten Modell auch eine interkorporale Knochenspanfusion und monokortikale Plattenosteosynthese C5/6 simuliert. Mit reinen Momenten von 2,5 Nm wurden beide Modelle in Flexion-Extension, axialer Rotation und Seitneigung belastet. Für beide Modelle wurde der Bewegungsumfang im Segment C5/6 berechnet und mit den Ergebnissen einer biomechanischen Analyse verglichen, die zuvor mit den gleichen Belastungsparametern und Implantaten an sechs menschlichen Halswirbelsäulenabschnitten durchgeführt worden war. Beide Methoden zeigten vergleichbare Ergebnisse. Unter Berücksichtigung der Grenzen der Finite-Elemente Methode könnte dieses Modell somit angewendet werden, um erste Aussagen über die Primärstabilität neuer zervikaler Implantate zu treffen.


      
        
Summary:

        
The study is dealing with a threesegmental (C4-C7) finite element model of the intact human cervical spine. Additionally, anterior cervical fusion and plating (ACFP) with Caspar-plate and bicortical screws in C5/6 was simulated. The models were loaded using pure moments of 2.5 Nm in flexion-extension, axial rotation and lateral bending. The range of motion in C5/6 was calculated and compared to the results of a biomechanical in vitro study, that used six cadaveric human spinal segments C4-C7 for analysing range of motion C5/6 in the intact state and following ACFP. The predictions of the finite element models were always within one standard deviation of the results of the in vitro study. Thus, the current model could be used for first analysis on new C-spine implants. However, the results should be interpreted as a trend and the limitations of these models should be kept in mind.
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